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('11) 'If, ;;::i, <IT '3~iIi qf<:~I"''1",q

l!'I'm i'i an{ f'l~'<[1 ,!-.T ~n: "ncfi'!
'!-.T '1'1 <:1m ~:!'ff'!<f: f'l'<f'll ~ ; ~'h

('1') ,,~<I"if''1 f'l'<li[ OllfH'!1 iii
f"",? 'l'1>f'n~r 'fil '1'1\' 'lr ~h f'f'<! lI'I'l,

"r ,,">f'fn;! "r ~;\ 'lr?

,!~-oj"l.,q illh ,,"fOf'l> f'l"'" i\ """
oj"l (ilTI """ f'l'fl~ fOf'll): (,,) i'T ('1')_
lI'f<l'l f<Rwm,,- iii <If'l9>lf"<:'!1 it ~ W,,-
.l!'!<f'l illf>f'l'~~T "r <I~I"-<l1 i'T 5 3I~""
19 7 I "r ""Ill i'i tI i "'f '''-I'll': <I'll A<n<l
,'II'll i\ f'f~ql WI f.fpml iii <I'~;r,!9<1

;a-.<t'l'! I iii <11'«<"'1 i'i <I"mr "r I <I"I~I

iii 'Ii",'1"q, 'iii> ',,<II"''' <lOlli, 3 9165
,q1) "I -.m:<lr,,- ,!-.T 'fi'lOr i'i "r ~ { 311<:
31>11 <1'1> 29 ,qf~,,"! "I r~,'l(nH f'l'lIl
'1'111 ~ I tf9> '11'1"1 "Ii'll'll'l ~, "Ii'!
iii qf'''Tlll! iF <l1';m: '" anit 'l'r 'l'1>f'"~
'1'1 "I11)"r I "" i'r'l-~" i'i <1''',)'''1 f'f't~1
<I'll "Hi'ft,,- '!-.T '1'1 <I'1'flf.-,,, ,If'<[ '<'I
tlJ <I"" r'lf,"" 'Ii,'11 "''''I '1~T ~ I

'f'!9<1 ""ill ~~,I;;q ~h "H<I ij; illl'ill
',,-Iql, ij; Iffi\' ~~<I 3I"ill '11!1"""

,.;1 it '1{ "f~ "'I <'11"'''-1 OIl'll

6882. "II s"''' 'ill'. ";~I"- :
~I. <'Ilfl'1 '1r>:I'lI!1 'Ii" :

HI fm '''-Iql, ll'n ,,-;; '!'fA- 'iiI
'HI 'f.~lT f'li :

('I') "I'll ~lIfl i'i ""1110: 'f;1ll}'FlI-
~Cfi iI"f~ ~ f7, ~ +lTHf ;t:p::r.rt a-rn
W!'ffl ill,"- '1'0'<[;;>< '1'\ ,"\ ~ 71f~ ~

~'1~' 'In"I'l i'i f:f;'HI l!'1R ~,g it ;ill),

('11),,~ ll!ll~ i'i ~,,,"<: ';1 9'lT
"1>f'!TQI "'B "'I f""" ~ ?

for~~ &ll'lT -.: oi'Il<'fq i\ ~qoj," (on
~. til. """'): ('I') <I'll ('11). ""<I
<H"I, iflU ~." <1,'1 .'1'~'I;;" "I, '11'11
~~I ij; 'ft'l ''II'll, "'I [1!"" '1'11'1' ij; f"iT
'II '1'''-1 ,,'I" "I "fw "" 'I'T'lir ~ "1'1'
<i>!"" <1<:'1 ""''';;,,- ,HI ,~ ij; f'l,,-jal
Ifm '1"1 f,,<rl '1111 ~ 311, ill'l f",<I'l1 'lif
'1'1'I'IT ~, go <i>!9<f 31<:'1 '1'11[<:1"'1 ij; 'I'':.
>;!Tit it 'fq;n CJTg't 311, li,!~" 3(<:'1 '1~­
<:1;;,,-1I 'iflil'" ij; 3I1'l1i'f1 i'T 1!1'1I <:1m ,HI
\\" ~I OITOT ~ I

Pak Firing into Indian Border

6883. SHRI PRABODH CHANDRA:
SHRI HUKAM CHAND

KACHWAI:

SHRI M. SATYANARAYAN
RAO:

Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased (0 state:

(a) the number of times the Pakis!ani troops fired within our Borders from 1st April, 1971 to 81h July, 1971;

(b) how nlflllY persons were killed or injured in these firings; and

(c) whal steps Government have taken to SlOP such em:roachmenls 1

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE
MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS AND IN
THE DEPARTMENT OF PERSONNEL
(SlIRI RAM N1WAS MIRDHA): (a) 256.
All incidents havo laken pJne'.! on the borders of India with Banglu Dcsh.

(b) Killcd·6J
InjmcJ-122

(I.:) Tho.: hord!')r sccllriry for.;e ill fully prcpar=tI II) s('(;\1rc the inlC~fity (If our hal'" ders; aflY violation of our borders by the Pakistani forces including intrusion, shelling etc. has been, and will be, promptly and effectively replied to. Our forces have elCH instructions to throw back any intfuding elements of the Pakistani Army and to reply effectively to any shelling or firing from across the border.

'I1fl<'l ,IT-:I >trnf it ~<rrn!I '" li~I qil

'1;lllll(l

6884.
lI'rT f,,~

~'1T 'litit f'" :
("') '1IIT 'I'IT;;;- '1"n:(I it ''l1","1

05'1>?I "" 'l(l "'~ 9'!T it dlT"I(I ",(II ,,,I
~ 'In: '1;jif atl'f '1"1","I'! '-'f~1 li'll'!l

",. "', r'1I1 ~; 31n:
((;!) '!f .. \Ii, 01 >:t!'f; '1m "'''''' ~ ?

f«<~ ""'1']"-: .r.rT'-'fll it ,."q,,1 ("!I
'l. til. "'~) : ("') it'Il05 ~(I it '1 T,I

'11'11311 iI >:'11-':(11 '-'f'l>?1 'liT '!!I'!I(I '''-':(IT

'l[T ~ 3!n: atlit '1"I,(lI'! .'11<:(11 "''I>?I if;

'1;l1'!Ff 'P: 'liT~ llf(l'F'oT 'I\II "'TIl( ~ I

( ,,) ll~'l '!\\T =1 I

Setling up of more Sirens in Delhi

6885. SllRI DEVINDER SINGH
GARCHA: Will the Minister of HOME
AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) whether Delhi and New Delhi have only 38 Siren'>, whereas its normal rc-quircmcn~s arc 98 ; 3nd

(b) if 50, what steps Governmont have taken to install the remaining Sirens?

THE DEPUTY MINISTER IN TilE
MINISTRY or 110Mf. AITAIHS: (SHRI
MO}-lSH-..!): (al Th(: fcquJ{Cll1cnts of siren!';

for Delhi, New Delhi including Delhi Cantt and rural areas is 96 against which 38 sirens have been installed.

(b) Twenty-five sirens are in the process of installation. The remaining 33 sirens will be installed in the third phase, i.e. soon after the installation ('Of the 25 sirens has been completed.

Salaries and Allowances received by Ministers in West Bengal

688,. SHRI SARGJ MUKHERJEE:
Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state the amount of salaries and allowances received by individual Ministers, including Ministers of State, of West Bengal for the period from 2nd April. 1971 to 30th June, 19J1 uplO Ihe date of their resignations under the heads (i) Salary.
(ii) House rent, (iii) Car allowance,
(iv) Sumptury allowances and (v) other allowances?

THE DEPUTY MINISTER IN THE
MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS (SHRI
MOHSIN): A statement, containing the requisite information as furnished by the Government of West Bengal is laid on the Tahle of the House. [Placed in Library. See No. LT.822j71].

Governor's ,,'arning on Sudden Closure of Tt'xtile Mills in Gujarat

6887. SHRI MUHAMMED SHERIFF:
Will the Minister of FOREIGN TRADE·
be pleased to slate:

(a) whether the CO~'ernor of Gujarat had warned the textile industrialists in the State against sudden closure of the mills; and

(b) if so, ihe particulars thereof?

THE DEPLTY MINISTER IN THE
MINISTRY OF FOREIGN TRADE (SHRI
1\. C, GEOR(,L) : (a) anu (b). Information
i5 heing collected and will be placed on the Table of the HOllse.

